





DEPARTMENT OF CITY SERVICES

P.O. Box 369 — Lindsay, California 93247 — 150 North Mirage Ave. 559 • 562 • 7102 Option 4 559 • 562 • 5748 fax

November 17, 2022

2020-1 Reroof Project

Addendum/Clarification No. 3

The following additions and/or corrections shall become part of the Specifications for the subject project:

- 1. The Bid Bond submitted shall be 10% of the Total Bid Amount (Total Costs for Project 1 + Project 2).
- 2. 2020-1 Re-Roof Project Page 2 of 4
 - a. Bid Amount Section:
 - The letters referring to the roof locations and types under this section is not correct. The letters written in red replace the original letters provided.
 - Use Attached 2020-1 Re-Roof Project, Page 2 of 4 (Attachment 1: Addendum No. 3).

This completes the items included in this Addendum/Clarification No. 3 for the City of Lindsay, **2020-1 Reroof Project**. This Addendum cover page shall be signed and submitted with the Request for Bids including Addendum/Clarification No. 1 and Addendum/Clarification No. 2.

Contractor	Date



2020-1 Re-Roof Project

Contractor shall fill & submit the following form;

Bid Amount:			
Project 1: Public Safety Cos	t (A & C Flat Roof):	\$	
	(B Shingles Roof):	\$	
Total Cost (A & C F	lat + B Shingles Roof):	\$	
Project 2: City Services Cos	t: \$		-
City reserves the right to aw	ard one or both projects	S.	
Contractors Name:		_	
License Type and Number:		DIR No:	
Contractor Signature	Name	Title	Phone No.
Date			

2 | P a g e